
April ‘18 
Mon 30th Apr 

 Junior Swimming Gala 

May ‘18 
Wed 2nd May 

 Y6 Newlands Residential 

Trip 

Fri 4th May 

 Reception visit to 

Croxteth Park Forest 

School 

 Y6 return from Newlands 

Trip 

Mon 7th May 

 Bank Holiday  - School 

Closed 

Tues 8th May 

 Mental Toughness Week 

 Y5 to visit World 

Museum Liverpool -  

Terracotta Army 

Thurs 10th May 

 Y3 trip to Liverpool 

Museum  

Mon 14th May 

 Assessment Week 1 

Thurs 17th May 

 Junior School Disco 

Mon 21st May 

 Assessment Week 2 

Fri 25th May 

 PTA Chocolate Donation 

Day for Summer Fair 

 Finish for Half Term 

3.10/3.20pm 

June ‘18 
Mon 4th June 

 Return to School 

 Walk to School Week  

 Healthy Eating Week 

 Kidz Fit 

Tues 5th June 

 Kidzfit 

Fri 8th June 

 Y1 Knights & Castles 

Workshop 

 Y5 Trip to Eco Centre 
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Junior Swim Gala Monday 

30th April 

Please ensure all Junior 

Girls bring their swimming kits into 

school on Monday 30th April for the 

‘House Swim Gala’.  

Well Done to our MERIT WINNERS  

Merits were awarded for pupils’ Code of Conduct ’Commitment‘:- 

 

EMERALD HOUSE Austin Griffin-Booth 1M, Oliver Barton 2G & 

   Tia Patel 4C 

 

GARNET HOUSE Fiona Brown 2G, Joseph Hanley 2R, Layton Lloyd 2S, 

   Imogen Grant 3JJ, Alyssa Patel 3S & Harriet  

   Munro 4C 

   

SAPPHIRE HOUSE Jessica Weindling 1H, Herbie Silcock-Jackson 1M, 

   Emily Maddocks 2B, Maxi Ma 2R, Keshav Harave 2S, 

   Olivia McLean 3JJ, Esme Rice 3S, Nekaa 

   Arulanantham 4C, Mia Hanley 4R, Emily Atherton 5C 

   & Abigail Harrison 6B 

  

TOPAZ HOUSE Rohan Nagabhushan 1L, Jacob Chan 1L, Grace 

   Aylward 1H, Sofia Scanes 2B, Chloe Heneghan 4C, 

   Dakota Backhouse 4R, Scarlett Link 5C & Sydney 

   Barton 6O 

    

Winners this week are SAPPHIRE – 251 points 

Y6  

Newlands Blog 

 

A blog for the Y6 

residential trip will be on the 

school website. We will send you 

the link asap.  

After School Clubs 

w/b 30th April 

 

The following Clubs are not on this 

week:- 

Monday 30th April Swim Squad 

Wednesday 2nd May Orchestra 

 

All other clubs will take place as  

normal. 
Easter Fun Run 

 

The Fun Run total has 

now increased to a  

fabulous £5899.02. 

 

Thank you everyone! 

 



Infant Sports 

Award 

 

Awarded for children 

demonstrating fine sporting 

behaviour in their PE  

lessons:-  

 

Rec Daniel Lamble 

 

Y1 Rosie Stanton 

 

Y2 Zach Barton 

June ‘18 
Saturday 9th June 

 Saturday Smarties 

MTGS Y4 & 5 

Mon 11th June 

 AJIS Rounders 

Tournament 

Wed 13th June 

 PTA Fathers’ Day Pop 

Up Shop 

Fri 15th June 

 Visiting Morning  

 Y5 Bikeability 

 Infant Sports Day 

MTBS 1.00pm 

Sat 16th June 

 National Swimming 

Finals in Sheffield 

Mon 18th June 

 Y6 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

Tues 19th June 

 Induction Day for New 

Pupils & meet your new 

teacher for Sept 

 PTA Nearly New 

Uniform Sale 

Wed 20th June 

 IEP Reviews 

 Y4 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

Thurs 21st June 

 IEP Reviews 

 French day 

 AJIS Athletics Witton 

Park Blackburn 

 New Reception for Sept 

‘18 Parents’ Evening  

Fri 22nd June 

 New Reception pupils 

Sept ‘18 Taster Morning 

 Y5 Bikeability 

Mon 25th June 

 Y6 IEP Reviews  

 Y2 Visit to Blue Planet 

Aquarium 

Tues 26th June 

 Junior Sports Day AM 

at Edge Hill University 

Thurs 28th June 

 Y4 PSHE Talk 

Fri 29th June 

 Y2 Taster Day at MTBS 

 Y5 Taster Day at MTGS 

 PTA Summer Fair 3.30-

5.30pm 

Reception Bucket Filler  

Winners 

 

Reception pupils receiving the most 

pompoms for good work and/or 

behaviour:- 

RC Amara Ali & Elissah Quinn 

  

RR Imaan Afridi &  

 Thomas Ascroft 

 

RW Dexter McLaughlin &  

 Freddie Jones 

AJIS Biathlon Success 

 

Congratulations to both our Biathlon Teams who went to 

Rossall School AJIS Biathlon Championships recently. 

 

The girls performed brilliantly against strong competition both in swimming  

and on the track.  A special mention to Evie Clark, Evie Warnock and Claudia 

Flanagan (Y5), who as a team finished 2nd overall in the Year 5 age group.  

 

Well Done to all the girls involved: Y6 - Olivia Davidson, Isabella Kirby, 

Freya Kelly, Manhita Dhannapuneni & Anya Laycock. Y5 - Evie Clark, Evie 

Warnock, Claudia Flanagan, Charlotte Atherton, Jasmine Madden and Serenne 

Crosbie.  

Online Games 

As part of their computing lessons, Y2 have been talking 

about gaming and how to stay safe. One of the most  

popular games at the moment is ‘Fortnite’. Please be aware that this game has 

an age rating of 12.  

For further information about any on-line games, please take a look at the  

Parents’ guide on the Childnet Website :- http://www.childnet.com 

Scholastic Book Club 

 

Scholastic Booklets have been sent home with lots of exciting 

new books at great prices!  Please order your books on-line via:- 

http://schools.scholastic.co.uk/stanfield-merchant-taylors 

 

For every £1.00 you spend on books, our school will earn 25p in Scholastic  

Rewards! Please order on-line before Tuesday 8th May. Thank you. 



Save the Date! 

Sunday 11th  

November ’18  

 

Merchant Taylors’ Company Joint 

School Remembrance Concert,  

Birmingham Symphony Hall. 

For further details please click on the 

link:-http://bit.ly/2H7fqRk    

July‘ 18 
Tues 3rd July 

 Reception Parents’ Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

 Singing Exams 

 

Wed 4th July 

 Reception Parents’ Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

 Singing Exams 

 Y6 PSHE Talk 

 Junior Summer Concert 

 

Thurs 5th July 

 Reception Parents’ Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

 

Fri 6th July 

 Y6 Fun Day 

 

Mon 9th July 

 Circus Fun Day Rec-Y6 

 

Tues 10th July 

 Y2 Prize Giving 9.00am 

 Reception Celebration 

PM 

 Infants End of Term 

3.20pm 

 

Wed 11th July 

 Junior Girls End of 

Term Prize Giving 

9.00am at MTGS 

 

Sept‘ 18 
Thurs 6th Sept 

 Return to School  

Y6 Honours 

 

Silver Award:-  

6B Manhita Dhannapuneni  

 

Bronze Award:- 

6O Jasmine Ball  

 

Honours:- 

6B Poppy McGuinness 

6O Lily Ashton, Jasleen Dhesi & 

 Mayukhi Mittal 

Sporting Land 

May Half 

Term 

Holiday Club 

 

Sporting Land is open over half 

term from Tuesday 29th May to 

Friday 1st June. 

 

To book and for further  

information follow the link:- 

http://bit.ly/2Kedgxk 

Time for Ted 

 

A music, movement 

and fun session for  

pre-school aged children. 

 

Held here at Stanfield every  

Wednesday & Friday morning 

10.00am-11.00am. £5 per  

session.  

 

A free taster session is  

available and no booking is  

required. 

 

Classes are run by Sarah  

Pheasant a Time for Ted  

representative. 

 

Come along and have some fun! 

Rabbit Hutch Donations 

 

Do you have a rabbit hutch 

you don’t need any more? 

One of our parents is looking for any 

disused rabbit hutches, any shape or 

size for a Hedgehog Scheme.  

 

Please contact the school office if you 

have any to donate. Thank you 

Notice 

 

Please can you make sure that after school your children are not 

playing on the Adventure Playground, around the cars in the Car 

Park or in the Reception Classes Outdoor Area. The latter is a 

working area and it set up for learning by the staff. It is also important for your 

child’s safety not to play in these areas. 

 

Thank you for your support. 

http://bit.ly/2H7fqRk

